surfaced area designed for storage of such vehicles, surrounded by a 100% 
opaque wall or fence not less than 6 feet (6’) high. 

(l) Height Regulations:  Height requirements shall be based on proximity to other 

uses.   

(1) Where located within one hundred seventy-five feet (175’) of another 
residential zone allowing single or 2-family dwellings (R-1-8, R-1-15/20, 
SFRT, R-2 and R-4), buildings within a planned dwelling group 
development shall not exceed two (2) stories with a maximum height of 
35 feet (35’). 

(2) Where located more than one hundred seventy-five feet (175’) of another 

residential zone allowing single or 2-family dwellings, buildings within a 
planned dwelling group development shall not exceed three (3) stories 
with a maximum height of 42 feet (42’). 

(3) Accessory Buildings shall not exceed the lesser of one-half (1/2) the